Exports of goods f.o.b (US$ million) 10,978 13,382 18,685 23,394 33,900 37,800
Imports of goods f.o.b (US$ million) 3,650 4,359 5,410 6,706 14,800 18,900
Current-account balance (US$ million) 3,823.9 5,754.1 7,551.6 9,234.2 9,500 6,200
Total external debt (US$billion) 15.4 16.9 18.2 21.1 26.6 32.6
Exchange rate (avg.) QR:US$ 3.64 3.64 3.64 3.64 3.64 3.64
Source: Economist Intelligence Unit 2007
Last updated 12 November 2007

Origins of domestic product 2004 % of total Components of gross domestic product 2003 % of total

Agriculture & fishing 0.2 Private consumption 21.2
Oil & gas 62.2 Government consumption 19
Manufacturing 7.6 Gross fixed capital formation 39.8
Construction 5.2 Increase in stocks 1.2
Electricity & water 2.2 Exports of goods & services 55.1
Transport & communications 2.8 Imports of goods & services 36.3

Principal exports fob 2004 US$m Principal imports cif 2004 US$m

Oil & gas 14,984 Aircraft & machinery 2,958
Non-oil & gas 3,700 Vehicles & other transport equipment 385

Main destinations of exports

2004
% of total Main origins of imports 2004 % of total

Japan 40.6 France 22.2

 87

Main destinations of exports
2004

% of total Main origins of imports 2004 % of total

South Korea 18.6 UK 8.1
Singapore 10 Germany 8
Thailand 3.7 Japan 7.9
Spain 3.7 Spain 6.5

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit 2006

Basic economic facts

The following table illustrates the GDP at current prices by Economic Sector (2004-06):

QR( million)  2004 2005 2006

 Amt % Amt % Amt %

Oil & Gas Sector  62,922 54% 92,071 60% 118,707 62%

Non-Oil Sector 52,590 46% 62,493 40% 73,202 38%

Agriculture & Fishing 210 0% 216 0% 233 0%

Manufacturing 11,995 10% 13,042 8% 14,098 7%

Electricity & Water 1,482 1% 2,209 1% 2,424 1%

Building & Construction 6,425 6% 8,744 6% 10,291 5%

Trade, Restaurants and Hotels 6,148 5% 6,869 4% 7,616 4%

Transport and Communications 4,020 3% 5,114 3% 5,612 3%

Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 9,925 9% 14,785 10% 15,760 8%

Other Services* 12,385 11% 11,514 7% 17,168 9%

Total GDP  115,512  154,564  191,909

% Change  34.8%  33.8%  24.2%

Source: Qatar Central Bank, Global Investment House
*  Includes social services, imputed bank service charges, Government services, household services and import duties.

 88

B - SECTOR OVERVIEW

Qatar has the third-largest non-associated gas reserves in the world.  Although oil production in Qatar has risen
by over 25 per cent since 2002, the country's real GDP growth figures result primarily from its gas-based
industrialisation programme, which has seen Qatar become the world's largest producer of LNG.  Qatar's
economic diversification drive is led from the front by the Government's efforts to rapidly expand the country's